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CLASS VI.—OLD-AGE PENSIONS DEPARTMENT.

28

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1904-5.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

eite 22.—Old-age Pensions Department . £

2,483

£

1,685

£

4,168

TOTAL OF CLASS VI. 4,1682,483 1,685

item.
1904-5.

OLD-AGE PENSIONS DEPARTMENT.

1904-5.
Total number of officers ... 18

VOTE No. 22.
Salaries—

Registrar
Chief Clerk
5 Clerks : 1 at £185, 3 at £172, 1 at £164
3 Cadets at £75
Auckland-—

Deputy Registrar
Cadet

Wellington—
Deputy Registrar (also Registrar of Electors and

Registrar of Births, Ac, £250)
Christchurch—

Deputy Registrar (also Registrar of Electors, £75,
and Registrar of Births, Ac, £100) ...

Dunedin—
Deputy Registrar
Cadet (6 months at £65)

Invercargill—
Deputy Registrar (also Clerk of Court and Registrar

Supreme Court, £300)
Cadet

475
265
865
225

185
50

35

100

150
33

25
75

Other Charges—
Clerical assistance
Contribution to Post Office to pay salaries of officers

employed on Old-age Pensions work
Travelling-expenses of Registrar, Stipendiary Magis-

trates, Deputy Registrars, Police Constables, and
Interpreters'fees, Ac.

Contingencies

2,483

2
:i

520

4
510

475
1805

Total—Vote No 22 . 1,685

4,168

TOTAL OF CLASS VI.TOTAL OF CLASS VI. £4, 168
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