Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VI.—OLD-AGE PENSIONS DEPARTMENT.

		1904–5.				
		Salaries.	Other	Charges.	Total.	
	 	£	£		£	
Vote 22.—Old-age Pensions Department		2,483	1,685		4,168	
	TOTAL OF CLASS VI	2,483		1,685	4,168	
te m .						
					1904–5.	
	OLD-AGE PENSIONS DEPA	ARTMENT.		-		
			1004 8	£	£	
	Total number of office	ers	1904–5. 18			
	VOTE No. 22.					
1	SALARIES—			45~		
	Registrar Chief Clerk	• • •		$\begin{array}{c c} 475 \\ 265 \end{array}$		
	5 Clerks: 1 at £185, 3 at £172, 1 at	t £164		865		
	3 Cadets at £75		•••	225		
	Auckland—					
	Deputy Registrar			185		
	Cadet		•••	50		
	Wellington-	on of Whats	na and			
	Deputy Registrar (also Registra Registrar of Births, &c., £250)	ar or Electo	rs and	35		
	Christchurch—					
	Deputy Registrar (also Registra		s, £75,			
	and Registrar of Births, &c., £1	L00)		100		
	Dunedin—			150		
	Deputy Registrar Cadet (6 months at £65)	•••		150 33		
	Uadet (6 months at £65) Invercargil!—	• •		99		
	Deputy Registrar (also Clerk of C	Court and ${f R}_{f e}$	gistrar			
	Supreme Court, £300)	• •		25		
	Cadet	•••		75		
				2,483		
	OTHER CHARGES—					
2	Clerical assistance			520		
$\frac{2}{3}$	Contribution to Post Office to pay	salaries of	officers	320		
	employed on Old-age Pensions wo	rk		510		
Ŧ	Travelling-expenses of Registrar,	Stipendiary	Magis-			
	trates, Deputy Registrars, Police Interpreters' fees, &c			475		
5	Contingencies	•••		475 180		
9		•••	•••			
				1,685		
	TOTAL-VOTE NO	o. 22 .			4,168	